
NAME SEARCH (fee schedule below) – Click Name Search on the global navigation bar to access 

the public name search feature.  

 

 
 

This site contains information on Civil, Family Law, and Probate cases types and is updated daily. 

If searching by Party Name, a last name and first name is required. A search by Company Name 

requires only one keyword or search string.  

 

You can narrow your search results by clicking the checkbox underneath your search words, and 

then entering a From and To Date, Filing Range.  

 

 
  

After entering your search information, click the “Search” button and a Shopping Cart popup 

window will open.  

 

 
 

 



Complete the checkout process by entering your payment information on the following screens, 

and Your Receipt will display.  

 

 
 

Make sure to email and print the receipt for your records.  

 

 
 

 

 

 



Upon successful completion of checkout, your search results will automatically load in your 

original browser window.  

 

A message of “No record found for your search criteria.” will display when a name search returns 

no results. Please be aware that regardless of the search results returned the fee is charged for 

each search performed. There is no guarantee that the information being searched for is in our 

system. Pursuant to California Rule of Court Section 2.506 and Government Code Section 

68150(l), the Los Angeles Superior Court may impose fees for the costs of providing access to its 

electronic record.  

 

Click the Export to Excel button to save your results to your desktop.  

 

Click any case number to navigate to the associated Case Information page.  

 

 
 

Older (legacy) cases are marked with a starred folder icon to denote that documents are not 

available in electronic format. Clicking the case number for a legacy case will open a new popup 

window containing the case information.  

 

Cases are available on this web site only after they have been entered into the Court's case 

management databases. Occasionally, entries may not be made immediately after a case is filed. 

 

In compliance with Code of Civil Procedure 1161.2, Unlawful Detainer case information is not 

available to the public for the first 60 days after filing. For cases filed after January 1, 2004, this 

section further requires that the case remain unavailable in the event any defendant prevails 

during this 60-day period. 



 

The search result might contain records of different people of the same name, and it may not 

contain records of the person for whom you are searching. 

 

  



FEE SCHEDULE - As offered in the Court’s public website, users will now be able to search for 

public cases by party or company name in the Attorney Portal. Users will be charged based on 

the same fee schedule used in the public website.  

 

The system will maintain a running count of the number of searches you have submitted for the 

calendar month commencing the date of your first transaction during the calendar month. On 

the first day of each month, the counter will be reset. The fee is charged for each search 

performed, regardless of the number of results returned, if any. 

 

Registered  Users  Name Search Fee Schedule  

Per search fee for search number 1 to 10 $1.00 

Per search fee for search number 11 to 99 $4.75 

Per search fee for search number 100 to 999 $4.50 

Per search fee for search number 1000 to 10000 $4.25 

Per search fee for search number 10001 and above $4.00 

 

 

Note: The above fees apply to each search regardless of the number of results returned 

by the search, if any.  

 

 

 

 

  



TROUBLESHOOTING 

If you still requires assistance, we need the following information:  

• What is your AP User ID or Email?  

• What is the receipt number?  

• Was the name search for a criminal case number (by defendant name)? What was the name 

searched? What filing date range was entered (if applicable)?  

• What problem did you experience? (Please provide an exact error message or screenshot, if 

available) 

 


